. . . a step ahead
SunSet® SDH
STM-16 version
May 2004
SDH SPECIFICATIONS
Connectors
FCUPC (SSSDHC16-FC), SCUPC (SSSDHC16-SC)
2.5G/622M/155M/52M (STM-16/4/1/0) Optical

Size:  11 x 7 x 27 cm
Weight:  1.5 kg
ORDERING INFORMATION
SSSDHC-STM16 SunSet SDHC STM-16, 2M, 34M, and 155M test
interfaces. RS232C and 10Base-T ports.
Optics Options1
SSSDHC16-NONE Electrical only unit. (BNC) No optical Connectors
SS25G-13SR Optical Interface, STM-0/1/4/16 1310 nm Short Reach
SS25G-13LR Optical Interface, STM-0/1/4/16 1310 nm Long Reach
SS25G-15LR Optical Interface, STM-0/1/4/16 1550 nm Long Reach
SS25G-13SR/15LR Optical Interface, STM-0/1/4/16 1310 nm Short Reach
1550 nm Long Reach
SS25G-13LR/15LR Optical Interface, STM-0/1/4/16 1310/1550 nm Long Reach
Optical Interface Connector Options1
SSSDHC16-FC FCUPC Optical Connectors
SSSDHC16-SC SCUPC Optical Connectors
Electrical Interface Connector Options1
SSSDHC16-RJ45 1.5/2M RJ45 Connectors
SSSDHC16-BTM 1.5M/2M Bantam Connectors
Standard & Configurable Accessories Options
SSSDHC-101 SunSet SDH User's Manual
SA904 Training CD
[Available at no charge with purchase of SunSet SDH,
when specified at time of order]
SS138E SunSet AC Adapter, 100-240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 3-prong